In addition to the usual CLP volatile MS/MSD spiking
compounds, dichlorodifluoromethane was spiked at a
concentration of 50 jLig/L. There were no QC acceptance limits
set in the SAS request for the spike recoveries or RPD's of
dichlorodifluoromethane. The spike recoveries ranged from
eighty to one-hundred thirty-six percent (80-136%), and the
RPD values ranged from three to twenty-two percent (3-22%) for
the dichlorodifluoromethane MS/MSD results. Since no QC
acceptance limits were set by the SAS request, no data was
qualified based on these results.

All data for SAS 4901C were reviewed in accordance with the

[...]

Item 15B - In addition to the usual CLP volatile MS/MSD spiking
compounds, dichlorodifluoromethane was spiked at a
concentration of 50 ug/L. There were no QC
acceptance limits set in the SAS request for the
spike recoveries or RPD's of
dichlorodifluoromethane. The spike recoveries
ranged from eighty to one-hundred thirty-six percent
(80-136%), and the RPD values ranged from three to
twenty-two percent (3-22%) for the
dichlorodifluoromethane MS/MSD results. Since no
QC acceptance limits were set by the SAS request,
no data was qualified based on these results.

DCN - DM001A11

AR30S1468